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1. Preliminary Financial Statements will be sent via email.  They will not appear
on Public Debt's website.  The Final Financial Statements will be available on 
the Web by the last workday of the following month.  The link to view the 
financial statements is http://www.publicdebt.treas.gov/dfi/dfitrustfundreport.htm.

http://www.publicdebt.treas.gov/dfi/dfitrustfundreport.htm.
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2



Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Trial Balance (Final)
May 31, 2005 Through June 30, 2005

RUN DATE: 07/14/2005
RUN TIME: 09:58:15

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT# DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ASSETS
1010 CASH (65,063,329.49) 14,304,185,515.26 14,239,121,000.00 1,185.77
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 149,475,629.44 35,477,637.76 184,953,267.20 0.00
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 12,326,798,000.00 13,339,609,000.00 13,201,037,000.00 12,465,370,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS 12,411,210,299.95 27,679,272,153.02 27,625,111,267.20 12,465,371,185.77

LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 9,538,396,420.00 837,500,000.00 0.00 8,700,896,420.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,538,396,420.00 837,500,000.00 0.00 8,700,896,420.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 2,872,813,879.95 28,516,772,153.02 27,625,111,267.20 3,764,474,765.77

CAPITAL
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 6,904,741,737.64 0.00 0.00 6,904,741,737.64

TOTAL CAPITAL 6,904,741,737.64 0.00 0.00 6,904,741,737.64

INCOME
5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 281,642,838.31 184,953,267.20 222,266,153.02 318,955,724.13
5310 CMIA INTEREST INCOME 7,880.00 0.00 0.00 7,880.00
5800 AVIATION FUEL (OTHER THAN GAS) 238,588,000.00 5,370,000.00 31,782,000.00 265,000,000.00
5800 TRANSPORTATION PERSONS BY AIR 4,208,495,000.00 39,265,000.00 603,140,000.00 4,772,370,000.00
5800 USE OF INTL AIR FACILITIES 1,111,498,000.00 0.00 194,308,000.00 1,305,806,000.00
5800 TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY 272,324,000.00 7,150,000.00 38,485,000.00 303,659,000.00
5800 AVIATION GASOLINE 24,679,000.00 1,239,000.00 4,065,000.00 27,505,000.00
5800 AVIATION FUEL COMMERCIAL USE 323,621,000.00 8,988,000.00 44,282,000.00 358,915,000.00
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION (2,343,000.00) 0.00 3,000.00 (2,340,000.00)
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN (80,503,000.00) 0.00 295,000.00 (80,208,000.00)

TOTAL INCOME 6,378,009,718.31 246,965,267.20 1,138,626,153.02 7,269,670,604.13

EXPENSE
6330 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE 576.00 0.00 0.00 576.00
5765 TRANSFERS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 10,358,388,000.00 837,500,000.00 837,500,000.00 10,358,388,000.00
5765 TRANSFER TO OST - 69X8304 51,549,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,549,000.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 10,409,937,576.00 837,500,000.00 837,500,000.00 10,409,937,576.00

TOTAL EQUITY 2,872,813,879.95 1,084,465,267.20 1,976,126,153.02 3,764,474,765.77

BALANCE 0.00 29,601,237,420.22 29,601,237,420.22 0.00
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Balance Sheet (Final)
June 30, 2005

ASSETS

Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 1,185.77

$ 1,185.77

Receivables
Interest Receivable $ 0.00

$ 0.00

Investments
Principal On Investments $ 12,465,370,000.00

Net Investments $ 12,465,370,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS $ 12,465,371,185.77

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities
Other Payables $ 8,700,896,420.00

$ 8,700,896,420.00

Equity
Beginning Balance $ 6,904,741,737.64
Net Change $ (3,140,266,971.87)

Total Equity $ 3,764,474,765.77

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 12,465,371,185.77

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date:  July 14, 2005
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Income Statement (Final)
For the Period October 1, 2004 Through June 30, 2005

RECEIPTS
Current Month Year-To-Date

Revenue
Aviation Fuel (Other than Gas) $ 26,412,000.00 $ 265,000,000.00
Aviation Fuel Commercial Use 35,294,000.00 358,915,000.00
Aviation Gasoline 2,826,000.00 27,505,000.00
CMIA Interest Income 0.00 7,880.00
Transportation of Property 31,335,000.00 303,659,000.00
Transportation Persons by Air 563,875,000.00 4,772,370,000.00
Use of Intl Air Facilities 194,308,000.00 1,305,806,000.00
Gross Revenue $ 854,050,000.00 $ 7,033,262,880.00

 
Refunds and Credits

Refund of Aviation $ 3,000.00 $ (2,340,000.00)
Refund of Aviation Fuel Other Than 295,000.00 (80,208,000.00)
Subtotal:Refunds and Credits 298,000.00 (82,548,000.00)
Net Revenue $ 854,348,000.00 $ 6,950,714,880.00

Investment Income
1 Interest on Investments $ 37,312,885.82 $ 318,955,724.13

Subtotal Investment Income 37,312,885.82 318,955,724.13
Net Receipts $ 891,660,885.82 $ 7,269,670,604.13

OUTLAYS
CMIA Interest Expense $ 0.00 $ 576.00
Subtotal Outlays $ 0.00 $ 576.00

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers Dept of Transportation $ 0.00 $ 10,358,388,000.00
Transfer to OST - 69X8304 0.00 51,549,000.00

2 Subtotal NonExpenditures 0.00 10,409,937,000.00
Total Outlays/Transfers $ 0.00 $ 10,409,937,576.00
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ 891,660,885.82 $ (3,140,266,971.87)

Footnotes

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis $ 186,788,515.26 $ 394,246,673.07

2 Non-expenditure transfers are reported on the accrual basis.
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Security Number/ Mandatory/
Account Number Discretionary TITLE AMOUNT

A&A C/I Interest on Investments(Cash) 394,246,673.07
531005 CMIA Interest Income 7,880.00
580017 Aviation Fuel (Other than Gas) 265,000,000.00
580018 Transportation Persons by Air 4,772,370,000.00
580019 Use of International Air Facilities 1,305,806,000.00
580020 Transportation of Property 303,659,000.00
580021 Aviation Gasoline 27,505,000.00
580022 Aviation Fuel Commercial Use 358,915,000.00
589012 Refund of Aviation Gas (2,340,000.00)
589014 Refund of Aviation Fuel Other than Gas (80,208,000.00)

411400 M Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 7,344,961,553.07

Rescissions - DOT (60,712,000.00)
Rescissions - OST (451,000.00)

412400 D Amounts Appropriated From Specific Treasury - Managed Trust
Fund TAFS Reclassified - Payable - Temporary Reduction (61,163,000.00)

576510 Transfers to DOT (8,700,896,420.00)
   

412700 M Amounts Appropriated from Specific Treasury-Managed Trust (8,700,896,420.00)
Fund TAFS - Payable

576510 Transfers to DOT (5,361,639,804.00)
576530 Transfer to OST - 69X8304 (51,549,000.00)

 
412900 M Amounts Appropriated from Specific Treasury-Managed Trust (5,413,188,804.00)

Fund TAFS - Transfers-Out

633001 CMIA Interest Expense (576.00)

490200 M Expended Authority - Paid (576.00)

438400 D Temporary Reduction Returned by Appropriation 0.00
Less entry to bring authority rescinded in prior year forward as 
current year authority 0.00

0.00

439400 M Receipts Unavailable for Obligations Upon Collection (Beg) 6,829,450,788.70
Rescinded amount made available (FY 2004) 0.00

A&A C/I Interest on Investments(Cash) 394,246,673.07
531005 CMIA Interest 7,880.00
580017 Aviation Fuel (Other than Gas) 265,000,000.00
580018 Transportation Persons by Air 4,772,370,000.00
580019 Use of International Air Facilities 1,305,806,000.00
580020 Transportation of Property 303,659,000.00
580021 Aviation Gasoline 27,505,000.00
580022 Aviation Fuel Commercial Use 358,915,000.00
589012 Refund of Aviation Gas (2,340,000.00)
589013 Refund of Aviation Fuel Other than Gas (80,208,000.00)
633001 CMIA Interest Expense (576.00)
576500 Transfers Dept of Transportation (10,419,100,000.00)
576500 Transfer to OST - 69X8304 (52,000,000.00)

439400 M Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (3,703,311,765.77)

420100 Total Actual Resources - Collected 10,533,599,012.70
  
EDIT CHECK:

101010 Fund Balance with Treasury 1,185.77
161010 Certificates of Indebtedness 12,465,370,000.00  
215000 Liability For Allocation (8,700,896,420.00)

Total Net Assets 3,764,474,765.77

Edit Check (439400+412400) (3,764,474,765.77)

0.00

Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Budget Reconciliation (Final)
June 30, 2005
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Budget Reconciliation Summary (Final)
June 30, 2005

Mandatory/
Account Number Discretionary Amount

411400 M Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 7,344,961,553.07

412400 D Amounts Appropriated From Specific Treasury - Managed Trust
Fund TAFS Reclassified - Payable - Temporary Reduction (61,163,000.00)

412700 M Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Payable (8,700,896,420.00)

412900 M Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Transfers Out (5,413,188,804.00)

438400 D Temporary Reduction Returned by Appropriation 0.00

439400 M Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (3,703,311,765.77)

420100 Total Actual Resources - Collected 10,533,599,012.70

490200 M Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid (576.00)

0.00
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

      FACTS II Adjusted Trial Balance (Final)
June 30, 2005

Mandatory/ Beginning/ Year 
Account Discretionary Ending Balance Amount of BA

1010 E 1,185.77

1610 B 9,891,592,000.00

1610 E 12,465,370,000.00

4114 D E 7,344,961,553.07

4124 D E (61,163,000.00)

4127 D B (3,704,148,224.00)

4127 D E (8,700,896,420.00)

4129 D E (5,413,188,804.00)

4201 B 10,533,599,012.70

4201 E 10,533,599,012.70

4384 D E 0.00

4394 D B (6,829,450,788.70)

4394 D E (3,703,311,765.77)

4902 D E (576.00) NEW

(0.00)

8



Airport and Airway
20X8103
Payable Spreadsheet

2150 Payable As of 09/30/04 Transfers 10/04 Balance 10/04 Transfers 11/04 Balance 11/04 Transfers 12/04 New Authority Rescissions Balance 12/04 Transfers 01/05 Balance 01/05 New Authority
Transfer Authority - DOT 3,704,148,224.00 0.00 3,704,148,224.00 0.00 3,704,148,224.00 (608,000,000.00) 10,414,000,000.00 (60,712,000.00) 13,449,436,224.00 (2,097,276,804.00) 11,352,159,420.00 5,100,000.00
Transfer Authority - OST

Total 3,704,148,224.00 0.00 3,704,148,224.00 0.00 3,704,148,224.00 (608,000,000.00) 10,414,000,000.00 (60,712,000.00) 13,449,436,224.00 (2,097,276,804.00) 11,352,159,420.00 5,100,000.00

Current Payable 3,704,148,224.00 3,704,148,224.00 3,704,148,224.00 3,704,148,224.00 3,704,148,224.00 (608,000,000.00) 10,414,000,000.00 (60,712,000.00) 13,449,436,224.00 (2,097,276,804.00) 11,352,159,420.00 5,100,000.00

Total
Transfer Authority - DOT (608,000,000.00) (2,097,276,804.00)  
Transfer Authority - OST
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Transfers 02/05 Balance 02/05 New Authority Rescissions Transfers 03/05 Balance 03/05 Transfers 04/05 Balance 04/05 Transfers 05/05 Balance 05/05 Transfers 06/05 Balance 06/05
807,737,000.00 12,164,996,420.00 0.00 (286,300,000.00) 11,878,696,420.00 (1,486,200,000.00) 10,392,496,420.00 (854,100,000.00) 9,538,396,420.00 (837,500,000.00) 8,700,896,420.00

52,000,000.00 (451,000.00) (51,549,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

807,737,000.00 12,164,996,420.00 52,000,000.00 (451,000.00) (337,849,000.00) 11,878,696,420.00 (1,486,200,000.00) 10,392,496,420.00 (854,100,000.00) 9,538,396,420.00 (837,500,000.00) 8,700,896,420.00

807,737,000.00 12,164,996,420.00 52,000,000.00 (451,000.00) (337,849,000.00) 11,878,696,420.00 (1,486,200,000.00) 10,392,496,420.00 (854,100,000.00) 9,538,396,420.00 (837,500,000.00) 8,700,896,420.00

 
Transfers YTD

807,737,000.00 (286,300,000.00) (1,486,200,000.00) (854,100,000.00) (837,500,000.00) (5,361,639,804.00)
(52,000,000.00) 451,000.00 (51,549,000.00)
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RUN DATE: 07/14/2005
RUN TIME: 09:58:15 ATTEST ATTEST ATTEST

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING ADJUSTING ADJUSTING ENDING 
ACCT# DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ASSETS
1010 CASH (65,063,329.49) 14,304,185,515.26 14,239,121,000.00 1,185.77 0.00 0.00 1,185.77
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 149,475,629.44 35,477,637.76 184,953,267.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 12,326,798,000.00 13,339,609,000.00 13,201,037,000.00 12,465,370,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,465,370,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS 12,411,210,299.95 27,679,272,153.02 27,625,111,267.20 12,465,371,185.77 0.00 0.00 12,465,371,185.77

LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 9,538,396,420.00 837,500,000.00 0.00 8,700,896,420.00 2 8,700,896,420.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,538,396,420.00 837,500,000.00 0.00 8,700,896,420.00 8,700,896,420.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NET ASSETS 2,872,813,879.95 28,516,772,153.02 27,625,111,267.20 3,764,474,765.77 8,700,896,420.00 0.00 12,465,371,185.77

CAPITAL
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 6,904,741,737.64 0.00 0.00 6,904,741,737.64 3 8,700,896,420.00 1 3,704,148,224.00 1,907,993,541.64

PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 8,700,896,420.00 8,700,896,420.00
TOTAL CAPITAL 6,904,741,737.64 0.00 0.00 6,904,741,737.64 8,700,896,420.00 12,405,044,644.00 10,608,889,961.64

INCOME
5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 281,642,838.31 184,953,267.20 222,266,153.02 318,955,724.13 0.00 0.00 318,955,724.13
5310 CMIA INTEREST INCOME 7,880.00 0.00 0.00 7,880.00 0.00 0.00 7,880.00
5800 AVIATION FUEL (OTHER THAN GAS) 238,588,000.00 5,370,000.00 31,782,000.00 265,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 265,000,000.00
5800 TRANSPORTATION PERSONS BY AIR 4,208,495,000.00 39,265,000.00 603,140,000.00 4,772,370,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,772,370,000.00
5800 USE OF INTL AIR FACILITIES 1,111,498,000.00 0.00 194,308,000.00 1,305,806,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,305,806,000.00
5800 TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY 272,324,000.00 7,150,000.00 38,485,000.00 303,659,000.00 0.00 0.00 303,659,000.00
5800 AVIATION GASOLINE 24,679,000.00 1,239,000.00 4,065,000.00 27,505,000.00 0.00 0.00 27,505,000.00
5800 AVIATION FUEL COMMERCIAL USE 323,621,000.00 8,988,000.00 44,282,000.00 358,915,000.00 0.00 0.00 358,915,000.00
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION (2,343,000.00) 0.00 3,000.00 (2,340,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (2,340,000.00)
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN (80,503,000.00) 0.00 295,000.00 (80,208,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (80,208,000.00)

TOTAL INCOME 6,378,009,718.31 246,965,267.20 1,138,626,153.02 7,269,670,604.13 0.00 0.00 7,269,670,604.13

EXPENSE
6330 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE 576.00 0.00 0.00 576.00 0.00 0.00 576.00
5765 TRANSFERS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 10,358,388,000.00 837,500,000.00 837,500,000.00 10,358,388,000.00 3,704,148,224.00 2 8,700,896,420.00 5,361,639,804.00
5765 TRANSFER TO OST - 69X8304 51,549,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,549,000.00 1 0.00 0.00 51,549,000.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 10,409,937,576.00 837,500,000.00 837,500,000.00 10,409,937,576.00 3,704,148,224.00 8,700,896,420.00 5,413,189,380.00

TOTAL EQUITY 2,872,813,879.95 1,084,465,267.20 1,976,126,153.02 3,764,474,765.77 12,405,044,644.00 21,105,941,064.00 12,465,371,185.77

BALANCE 0.00 29,601,237,420.22 29,601,237,420.22 0.00 21,105,941,064.00 21,105,941,064.00 0.00

Footnotes

1 To reverse the FY 2004 year end payable figure of $3,704,148,224.00 to convert the "Transfers Dept of Transportation" account into a cash basis figure.

2 To reverse the current payable of $8,700,896,420.00 to convert the "Transfers Dept of Transportation" account into a cash basis figure.

3 To reclassify the current payable of $8,700,896,420.00 as Program Agency Equity.

Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Attest Adjusted Trial Balance (Final)
May 31, 2005 Through June 30, 2005
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ASSETS

Fund Balance with Treasury $ 1,185.77

Interest Receivable 0.00

Investments (Net) 12,465,370,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS $ 12,465,371,185.77

LIABILITIES

Program Agency Equity

Available $ 8,700,896,420.00

Other 3,764,474,765.77

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 12,465,371,185.77

Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Schedule of Assets & Liabilities (Final)
June 30, 2005
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
20X8103

Schedule of Activity (Final)
For the period October 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005

REVENUES Year-To-Date

1 Interest Revenue $ 318,963,028.13
Tax Revenue 7,033,255,000.00
Tax Refunds (82,548,000.00)
Cost Recoveries
Other Income

Total Revenues $ 7,269,670,028.13

DISPOSITION OF REVENUES
2 Transfers to Program Agencies $ 5,413,188,804.00

Total Disposition of Revenues $ 5,413,188,804.00

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY $ 1,856,481,224.13

Footnotes

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes 
interest collected, premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis $ 394,246,673.07

2 Non-expenditure transfers are reported on the cash basis.
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